

SB261\_L.017

Amendment No. \_\_\_\_\_

SB21-261

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Fenberg

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 7, strike lines 12 through 23.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 3 Page 14, line 14, after "ANNUALLY." insert "THE COMMISSION SHALL  
4 ENSURE THAT THIS CHARGE DOES NOT REFLECT COSTS THAT ARE ALREADY  
5 RECOVERED BY THE UTILITY FROM THE CUSTOMER THROUGH OTHER  
6 CHARGES."
- 7 Page 15, strike line 10 and substitute "METER."
- 8 Page 15, strike lines 11 through 19 and substitute "THE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*